Le Famille

LeFamille is a minority; Vietham service disabled veteran owned small
business servicing all geographic regions, internationally as well. Leon
Keye Jr. isthe sole owner of LeFamille which supplies construction
materials all divisions to general/prime contractors for various local, state and federal projects. |
can supply steel (sheet piling, h piles, pipe piles) aggregates, and asphalt for any

highway and bridge project. The asphalt | can supply is a green product used from recycled
rubber. It is currently used in Caltrans and very cost efficient and uses very little maintenance.
We are registered with Defense Logistics, Department of Veteran affairs, and SAM which took
place of CCR.

Mission

LeFamille mission is to be an asset to our customers by handling all matters in time sensitive
and organized manner. Our goal is to provide excellent service and products that meet and
exceed the requirements the contractor is requesting. We believe in fulfilling our customers
every need because without customers we will not be able to sustain our company. We strive in
creating and building strong business relationships so we can continue to be invited to complete
projects. | am familiar with lead times and schedules for job satisfaction.

Experience

LeFamille it was established in 1980. My DLA cage code is #3B5H8 and my Duns and
Bradstreet number is 045247079. LeFamille is registered with ASFI, CCR, ORCA, MSD
Supplier Diversity Program and DLA. | supplied fire proofing material to KFC Yum Center in
Louisville in 2009 and in the past. | have supplied oil and generators to United States Corp of
Engineers in which Jackie Primer can vouch for me for any references. In 2006 | supplied the
University of Kentucky (Messer Construction contact Anthony Skeese) with Cleanroom
equipment. | am currently working with Caddell Construction supplying materials for various US
Embassy projects. | worked fourteen years as an Agent-operator for Norfolk Southern Railway,
38 different jobs in all of western lll., Ind. and Ky., working with all manufacturers in
transportation service. | also did the operation report for the division, to include all accidents,
coal, grain, train, payroll, and tonnage daily for three states.



Completed Projects

2009 Supplied Fireproofing Material to KFC YUM
Center

2008 Supplied Chevron Delco 6170 oil to the Memphis District, U.S. Army
Corps of Engineers

2006 Supplied Cleanroom Equipment to University of
Kentucky

%g(l)g)supplied the USACE with generators (contact Yong Foston 502-315-

2003 Supplied Concrete Muhammad Al
Parking Garage Messer Construction Co.
2003 Supplied Materials for UofL Multi
Research Center Messer Construction Co.
2002 Supplied Materials for UofL Multi
Research Center Phase Il Messer
Construction Co.

1996 supplied Ford Motors with concrete
(1400 cy)

1995-2007 Restoration Contract with Louisville

Water Co.

supplied sod (4600 sy), Topsoil (20 tri-axle loads), Div.8 and 10 to the
University of Louisville

supplied stainless steel access panels to the University of Kentucky Capital
Project Management Division (contact Tara Tecau 859-257-5911 x242)

1993 Supplied Asphalt for paving in
Henry Co.

Contact Info

Leon Keye Jr Owner

4407 Cosby Court

Louisville, KY 40218-3044

P: 502-473-1776

C: 502-435-9223

F: 502-473-0643
lefamille@msn.com

Brenton Keye Secretary

C: 502-708-5823



Naics Codes:
237310

238120
238 -- Specialty Trade Contractors/238990 -- All Other Specialty Trade Contractors

326 -- Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing/326191 -- Plastics Plumbing Fixture
Manufacturing

326 -- Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing/326199 -- All Other Plastics Product
Manufacturing

337 -- Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing/337215 -- Showcase, Partition, Shelving,
and Locker Manufacturing

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423210 -- Furniture Merchant Wholesalers
423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423220 -- Home Furnishing Merchant

Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423310 -- Lumber, Plywood, Millwork, and Wood
Panel Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423320 -- Brick, Stone, and Related Construction
Material Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423330 -- Roofing, Siding, and Insulation Material
Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423390 -- Other Construction Material Merchant
Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423440 -- Other Commercial Equipment
Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423450 -- Medical, Dental, and Hospital
Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423490 -- Other Professional Equipment and
Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423510 -- Metal Service Centers and Other Metal
Merchant Wholesalers



423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423520 -- Coal and Other Mineral and Ore
Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423610 -- Electrical Apparatus and Equipment,
Wiring Supplies, and Related Equipment Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423810 -- Construction and Mining (except Oil
Well) Machinery and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers

423 -- Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods/423850 -- Service Establishment Equipment and
Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

425 -- Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents and Brokers/425120 -- Wholesale Trade Agents
and Brokers
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01001
01002
01003
01102
01103
01104
01105
01107
01108
4525
01740

CSi CODES

General Trades Contractors

Minority General Trades Confractors
Miscellaneous General Requirements
Messer Plan Rooms

Plan Rooms - AC/

Minority Business Assistance
Dumpsters

Material Testing

Arch./Engineers

Hoisting — Buck Hoist / Crane Rental
Cleaning

Divigion 2

02060
02110
02210
02220
02221
02222
02240
02250
02315
£2321
02360
02400
02475
02476
02477
02478
02738
02740
02780
02780
02791
02810
02815
02820
02830
02870
02880
02880
02900
02991

Aggregate — Gravel Supply
Removal and Handling of Hazardous Materials — Lead, Asbesios, sfc.
Subsurface Investigation

Site Demglition

Selective Demolition

Concrete Coring and Sawing
Dewatering

Shoring and Underpinning
Excavation and Fifl

Trucking

Soil Treatment

Tunneling, Boring and Jacking
Caissons

Low Clearance Caissons

Auger Cast

Mini Piles/Pin Piles

Athletic Surfacing — Track, Tennis, efc.
Flexible Pavement

Paving Specialties

Unit Pavers

Synthetic Field Turf

Irrigation System

Fountains

Fences and Gates

Retaining Walls

Site Furnishings

Piay Field Equipment and Structures
Traffic Signs and Signals

Planting

Railroad Track and Accessoties-

Division 3

Concrete Contractors — Only if Messer is not self-performing
Concrete Curbs and Sidewalks’

Deck Forming Contractors

Concrete Accessories

Concreie Forms

Reinforcing Steel

Rebar Erectors
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(03250
D330z
03330
03350
03351
03400
03402
03405
03406
03407
03410
03510
03540
03830
03935

CSI CODES
Post-Tensioning
Ready Mix
Architectural Concrete
Congrete Finishing
Concrete Pumping
Precast Concrete — Beams, Columns ; 94’6_9
Precast Erectors
Precast Insulated Wall Panels
Precast Architectural Pansls
Precast Floor Planks
Plant-Precast Structural Concrete
Cementitious Roof Deck
Cementitious Underlayment
Concrete Rehabilitation
Carbon Fiber Reinforcing Composite

Division 4

04001
04090
04270
04401
04721
04910

Masonry Contractors
Masonry Accessaries
Glass Masonry Units
Stone Suppliers

Cast Stone Suppliers
Unit Masonry Restoration

Division &

05120
05130
05211
05400
05500
05525
05700
05810
05800

Structural Steel Fabricators
Structural Steel Erectars
Joist and Deck Suppiliers
Cold-Formed Metal Framing
Metal Fabrications )
Column Covers

Ornamentat Metals

Expansion Joint Cover Assemblies
Metal Restoration & Cleaning

Division 6

06060
08100
06114
06116
06120
06180
06200
06600

Wood Materials - Lumber Suppliers

Rough Carpentry - Framing Contractors

Truss Suppliers _

Certified Lumber Suppliers - Green Projects/LEED Cerlification
Structural Paneis - S.LP.S.

Glued-Laminated Construction

Finish Carpentry

Plastic Fabrications

Division 7

07100
07210
07240
07300
07400
07500
07600
07700
07810
07840
07900

Damproofing & Waterproofing
Building Insulation

Exterior Insulation & Finish
Shingles, Roof Tiles & Roof Coverings
Roofing & Siding Panels “
Membrane Roofing

Flashing & Sheet Metal

Roof Specialties & Accessories
Applied Fireproofing

Firestopping

Joint Sealers
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Division 8

08100
08101
08300

Metal Doors and Frames

Door, Frame and Hardware Installers
Specialty Doors

Overhead Doors

Revolving Enfrance Doors

Windows

Skylights

Aluminum Framing & Glazing

Division 9

09210
09260
09300
09400
09510
09600
09620
00640
09670
09800
09800

Gypsum Plaster
Gypsum Board Assemblies
Tile

Terrazzo

Acoustical Ceilings
Flooring - Carpet & VCT
Speciatty Flooring

Wood Flooring
Fluid-Applied Flooring
Acoustical Treatment
Paints and Coalings

Division 10

10100
10150
10200
10260
10270
10290
10300
10350

10400

10500
10520
10530
10650
10605
10650
10670
10700
10750
10800
10880

Visual Display Boards
Compartments and Cubicles
Louvers and Vents

Wail and Corner Guards
Access Flooring

Pest Control

Fireplaces and Stoves
Flagpoles

identification Devices

Lockers

Fire Protection Specialties
Protective Covers

Postal Specialties

Wire Mesh Partitions

Operable Partitions

Storage Shelving

Exterior Protection

Telephone Specialties )
Toilet, Bath and Laundry Accessories
Scales

Divisionit

11010

Maintenance Equipment
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11020
11030
11040
11050
11060
11110
11130
11140
11150
11160
11170
11190
11200
11400
11470
11480
11500
11600
11700

CSI CODES
Security and Vault Equipment
Teller and Service Equipment
Ecclesiastical Equipment
Library Equipment
Theater and Stage Equipment
Commercial Laundry and Dry Cleaning Equipment
Audio-Visual Equipment
Vehicle Service Equipment
Parking Controt Equipment
Loading Dock Equipment
Solid Waste Handling Equipment
Detention Equipment
Water Supply and Treatment Equipment i nclyding
Food Service Equipment
Darkroom Equipment
Athletic, Recreational Equipment
Industrial and Process Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
Medical Equipment

Division 12

12300
12400
12480
12480
12500
12600
12700
12800

Manufactured Casework — TMI, Stevens, Etc.
Furnishings and Accessories

Rugs and Mats

Window Treatments

Furniture

Multiple Seating — Theater, Athletic, efc.
Systems Furniture

Furnishings Restoration

Division 13

Special Purpose Rooms — Clean Rooms, Cold Rooms
Sound, Vibration & Seismic

Radiation Protection

Pre-Engineered Building Suppliers

Pre-Engineered Building Erectors

insulation Suppliers = Pre-Engineered Metal Buildings
Swimming Pools

Rock Works & Exhibits

Division 14

14100
14200
14300
14400
14510
14560
14580

Dumbwaiters

Elevators

Escalators & Moving Walks
Lifts

Material Transport

Chutes

Pneumatic Tube Systems

(1280 Hydaulic Gates pd vl
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14600 Hoists & Cranes
Division 15

15001  Mechanical Contractor — Provide Plumbing & HVAC services in combination

15300 Fire Protection Contractors - i
15401  Plumbing Only Contractors To select ali Plumbing Contractors

please select 15001 & 15401

15601 hanical Suppliers
il gl el “To select all HVAC Contractors

15900 HVAC Instrumentstion and please select 15001 8 15701
Conirels
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Division 16

O

16001 Electrical Contractor
16002  Electrical Supplier
16081 Lightning Protection

CIX

Division 17

17001 Data & Communications
17401 Sound & Video
17910  Security
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